
   Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
  Office of the 
    North

1st Corrigendum of
 WBIW/S

Tender Id:
Corrigendum Type:- Others
 
 
Due to unavoidable circumstances Amount 
& Turn Over mentioned in the N
annexure is attached herewith.
 
 
 
 
 
 
Memo No.176(15)  
Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide 

01. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

02. Superintending Engineer., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2

03 Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Adve. Building, 

04. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.

05 Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle,

06 Superintending Engineer, North

07 Superintending Engineer & P.A. to 

08. District Magistrate, Alipurduar.

09 Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7

Lake City, Kolkata-700091. 

10-12 Executive Engineer, North Bengal Design 

Irrigation Division. 

13 Executive Engineer & T.A. to 
14. Estimating Section of this Circle.
15. Notice Board. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending En
North-East Irrigation Circle

    Debibari, Coochbehar 
 

Corrigendum of NOTICE INVITING ‘e’-TENDER No.
SE/NEIC-I/NIT-12(e)/2018-19 Sl no.1

Tender Id:- 2019_IWD_220047_11 and 2019_IWD_220047_1

Others.     Corrigendum Title:

Due to unavoidable circumstances Amount Put to Tender, Earnest 
mentioned in the NIT for work sl no 11 and 13

annexure is attached herewith. It is notified to all concern. 

       
Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:

01. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 

02. Superintending Engineer., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2

Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Adve. Building, 

. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.

Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

North-East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalp

Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the CE, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

08. District Magistrate, Alipurduar. 

Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7

North Bengal Design Division/ Alipurduar Irrigation Division/Cooch

& T.A. to the Superintending Engineer , North-East Irrigation Circle
of this Circle. 

Sup
North

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

ngineer 
East Irrigation Circle-I 

TENDER No. 
19 Sl no.11 and 13  

2019_IWD_220047_13 

Corrigendum Title:-1st Corrigendum 

arnest Money, Value of Credential 
IT for work sl no 11 and 13  has been changed. Revised 

  Date:- 20/03/2019 
publication to the:- 

02. Superintending Engineer., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri. 

Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Adve. Building, Tinbattimore, Siliguri. 

. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri. 

Siliguri. 

Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 

North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 

Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt 

Irrigation Division/Cooch-Behar 

East Irrigation Circle-I 

 

20.03.2019 
Superintending Engineer  

North-East Irrigation Circle-I 
Debibari, Coochbehar 

 
Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer  
North-East Irrigation Circle-I 

Debibari, Coochbehar 



Ref:  e-NIT No. WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/ NIT-
12(e)/18-19

Individuals, 
Partnership,Co
mpany and
others except
Consortium @ 
25% 

Consortium @
50% 

Individuals, 
Partnership, 
Company and
others except
Consortium @
40% 

Consortium @
80% 

Individuals, 
Partnership, 
Company and
others except
Consortium @
40% 

Consortium @
80% 

 In
di

vi
du

al
s,

 P
ar

tn
er

sh
ip

, 
Co

m
pa

ny
 a

nd
 o

th
er

s 
ex

ce
pt

 
Co

ns
or

tiu
m

 @
 3

0%
 

Co
ns

or
tiu

m
 @

 9
0%

 

‘P
hy

si
ca

l M
ile

st
on

es
’ f

or
 c

om
pl

et
io

n 
of

 e
ac

h 
w

or
k 

w
ith

in
 s

tip
ul

at
ed

 ti
m

e(
R

ef
er

 to
 C

la
us

e 
19

 o
f t

he
 

G
en

er
al

 T
er

m
s 

C
on

di
tio

ns
) 

A.Credential (100% completed works of similar nature):-
during the current FY and preceding five FY(Rs.).

B. Turn over 
for three FYs 

within the 
zone of 

preceding five 
FY: (Rs.)

Net notional amount of 
similar nature of single work 

 Value of execution of 
Protection work 'Type-A' 

(Major Item)  

OR

 Value of execution of 
EARTH WORK 'Type-A' 

(Major Item) 

Sl 
no Name of Work

Concerned 
Executive 
Engineer 

with 
Headquarter

Amount 
put to 
Tender 
(Rs.)

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

(Rs.)

T
im

e 
a

ll
o

w
ed

 f
o

r 
co

m
p

le
ti

o
n

 (
In

 d
a

ys
)

S
o

u
rc

e 
o

f 
Fu

n
d

Minimum eligibility criteria to match the Prequalification (PQ) works credential in terms of execution of similar 
previous works contract (*)

REVISED ANNEXURE-‘A’ FOR SL NO 11 AND 13 ONLY.

11

Bank protection work for a total length of
1250 m. along the R/B of river Dharshi at
Kadampur area (Santalpara & Debnathpara) in
mouza- Kadampur Under Samuktala G.P., in
P.S. – Samuktala Block- Alipurduar-II, Dist.-
Alipurduar.

Executive 
Engineer, 

Alipurduar 
Irrigation 
Division, 

Alipurduar 

13933941.00 278679.00

90
 D

AY
S

ST
AT

E 
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

SC
H

EM
E

4235883.00 8471766.00 4235883.00 8471766.00 -- NA NA

41
80

18
2.

00

12
54

05
47

.0
0

As per Work Programme

prepared and uploaded

by the Tender

undersigned in the form

of Bar Chart vide form-7

13

Bank protection work at Uttar Patkapara area
beside Nimtijhora tea estate along left bank of
Kaljani for a length of 1050 m. Under Latabari
G.P., Block & P.S.- Kalchini,  Dist.-Alipurduar.

Executive 
Engineer, 

Alipurduar 
Irrigation 
Division, 

Alipurduar 

13488042.00 269761.00

90
 D

AY
S

ST
AT

E 
D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

SC
H

EM
E

4552190.00 9104380.00 4552190.00 9104380.00 -- NA NA

40
46

41
3.

00

12
13

92
38

.0
0

As per Work Programme

prepared and uploaded

by the Tender

undersigned in the form

of Bar Chart vide form-7

20.03.2019
S. Chakraborty 

Superintending Engineer
North East Irrigation Circle-I

Annexure Page no 1 of 1


